caused by the intentionally wrongful acts or omissions of the Party), fires, earthquake, 
tornado, hurricane, explosions, floods, strikes, slowdowns or work stoppages. 

“Grant” shall mean an economic development grant in the amount equal to the costs 

incurred and paid by Company for the Expansion, as defined herein, not to exceed Three 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00) to offset a portion of the costs paid and 
incurred by Company for the Expansion, to be paid in one lump sum payment within fifteen 
(15) days of execution of this Agreement.   

“Impositions” shall mean all taxes, assessments, use and occupancy taxes, charges,

[...]

attached hereto as Exhibit 1, with Halff Associates, Inc., for professional Design Build RFP 
Documents and Program Management services for the construction of a new Police Department 
building on a defined scope of services basis in an amount not to exceed one hundred sixty-six 
thousand ninety- six dollars and twenty cents ($166,096.20) is approved, and the City Manager is 
authorized to execute the same and any other related, necessary documents on behalf of the City. 

SECTION 2. That any prior Resolutions of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, 

Texas, in  conflict with the provisions contained in this Resolution are hereby repealed and

[...]

caused by the intentionally wrongful acts or omissions of the Party), fires, earthquake, 
tornado, hurricane, explosions, floods, strikes, slowdowns or work stoppages. 

“Grant” shall mean an economic development grant in the amount equal to the costs 

incurred and paid by Company for the Expansion, as defined herein, not to exceed Three 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00) to offset a portion of the costs paid and 
incurred by Company for the Expansion, to be paid in one lump sum payment within fifteen 
(15) days of execution of this Agreement.   

“Impositions” shall mean all taxes, assessments, use and occupancy taxes, charges,